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Department/Fee Description 

111 Departmen,,.t Name: 

Division: 
"

COUNTY OF MENDOCINO 

FEE SCHEDULE 

FEE JUSTIFICATION CHART 

Budget 
Unit 

Anticipated 
Annual 
Units of 
Service 

- - - - - -

Current Fee 

Planning & Building Services 

Cannabis 

-- -

Proposed 
Fee 

Percent 
Change 

Fee Section (Yellow highlighted In nnaster Fee Schedule): Cannabis Business Tax Appeal Fee- HEARING OFFICER FEE 

SAddltlonal Description: � 
Cannabis Business Tax Appeal Fee 2810 

Total 

'o 

Additional Explanation of Fee request modification (If needed): 

Contact the Audtior's Office for Current Salary Figures if Needed 

Salary & Benefit Calculation for Employees 
Budget 

Unit 

Director - PBS 2851 

Admin Services Manager 11 2851 

Tax Collector 

Cannabis Program Manager 2810 

Legal Services Supervisor 

Legal Secretary 

Staff Assistant 11 2810 

Other Department(s} may charge fees in addition to PBS 

10 $0.00 

.. - ..

II . 

" 

-· -

Hourly Rate 
Annual 
Salary 

$78.69 $163,682.74 

$39.22 $81,567.72 

$61.87 $128,679.20 

$32.89 $68,411.20 

$28.94 $60,195.20 

$20.65 $42,941.60 

$15.80 $32,853.60 

$1,194.74 

. 

Fringe 
Benefits 

$96,179.56 

$47,928.98 

$75,611.57 

$40,198.25 

$35,370.55 

$25,232.37 

$19,304.69 

100% 

- -

� 

u - - - ----

... 

Services 
& 

Supplies* 
* 

$52,243.32 

$26,034.32 

$41,071.09 

$21,835.09 

$19,212.76 

$13,705.85 

$10,486.02 

Total Government 
Annual Code 

Increase/ Justification 
Decrease (if applicable) 

$11,947.40 
. .  

$0.00 
-

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 
-

$0.00 
--

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$11,947.40 
·-

.• � 
---

-

A-87
Indirect 

Total 
Weighted Rate 

Costs 

$13,973.41 $326,079.02 

$6,963.34 $162,494.36 

$10,985.19 $256,347.05 

$5,840.19 $136,284.72 

$5,138.79 $119,917.30 

$3,665.87 $85,545.70 

$2,804.67 $65,448.99 

Approved 
byAudit0r 
(Yes) (No) 

-
:1 

,, , _ -·-

1, 

-

- . 

-

-

·-

-

Weighted 
Hourly 
Rate@ 
1,800/yr 

$211.41 

$105.16 

$142.42 

$82.02 

$66.62 

$47.53 

$36.36 
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